

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 158 of 2025****BRANCH MANAGER *versus* NARAYAN PRASAD RATHORE****Order Sheet**

<b>15.09.2025</b>	<p>Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Titra Ram Patel, Advocate for the respective non-applicants.</p> <p>List this case after two weeks as the issue involved in the present case is pending consideration before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.</p> <p>Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)</b> <b>Judge</b></p> <p>Yogesh</p>