

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 158 of 2025**Branch Manager **Versus** Narayan Prasad Rathore**Order Sheet**

02/12/2025	<p>Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Kumar Pandey, Counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>List the matter for final hearing in the second week of January,2026.</p> <p>Interim relief, if any, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Vishakha</p>